



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8451/2025 and CM APPLs.36761/2025, 37003/2025,
60990/2025

RAKESH DHAM THROUGH ATTORNEY & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Gajinder Kumar, Mr.
Chandra Shekhar, Ms. Somya, Advs.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF ADM
(SOUTH), REVENUE DEPT., TRIBUNAL FOR MAINTENANCE
AND WELFARE OF PARENTS AND SENIOR CITIZENS, SOUTH
DISTRICT & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrika
Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. List on 12.11.2025.
2. Subsisting interim order/s to continue till the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/uk