



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8451/2025**
RAKESH DHAM THROUGH ATTORNEY & ANR.....Petitioners
Through: None
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF ADM
(SOUTH), REVENUE DEPT., TRIBUNAL FOR MAINTENANCE
AND WELFARE OF PARENTS AND SENIOR CITIZENS, SOUTH
DISTRICT & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Riya Dhingra, Mr. Anand Sangar,
Adv. for R2 & R3
Ms. Kadambini Sharma (SPC) for R4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

CM APPL.75692/2025 (filed on behalf of R-2 and R-3 for early hearing)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 and 3 seeking early hearing.
2. The matter is coming up for hearing on 12.01.2026.
3. Considering the position of the board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing.
4. The application is consequently dismissed.

W.P.(C) 8451/2025

5. Let the matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. 12.01.2026 in the category of "**Admission Matters**".

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/uk