



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8451/2025**

RAKESH DHAM THROUGH ATTORNEY & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gajinder Kumar, Mr. Chandra
Shekhar & Ms. Somya, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF ADM
(SOUTH), REVENUE DEPT., TRIBUNAL FOR MAINTENANCE
AND WELFARE OF PARENTS AND SENIOR CITIZENS, SOUTH
DISTRICT & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD, Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Mrs Chandrika Sachdev,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Bharat Monga and Ms. Nishtha
Kaura, Advocates for R-2 and 3.
Mr. Chetan Roy & Mr. Prakhar Sah
Advocates for Respondent No 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

CM APPL. 24261/2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for respondents, as afore-noted, appear and accept notice.



4. On taking steps, let notice be issued to the remaining respondents through all permissible modes.
5. Let learned counsel for the respondents to take instructions and file reply, if any, before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 27.04.2026, i.e. the date already fixed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 15, 2026

aks