



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8451/2025, CM APPL. 36761/2025, CM APPL. 37003/2025**
& CM APPL. 24261/2026
RAKESH DHAM THROUGH ATTORNEY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Mr.
Gajinder Kumar & Ms. Somya, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF ADM
(SOUTH), REVENUE DEPT., TRIBUNAL FOR MAINTENANCE
AND WELFARE OF PARENTS AND SENIOR CITIZENS, SOUTH
DISTRICT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr dhruv Rohatgi panel counsel
GNCTD Ms chandrika sachdeva Mr
dhruv Kumar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Mr.
Bharat Monga, Ms .Nishtha Kaura,
Avds. For R-2 and 3.
Mr. Chetan Roy and Deeksha
madhan, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The parties, if they so desire, and if not already filed written submissions, let them do so. 2. Additionally, they can also file additional document(s), if any.
3. List for hearing on 11.08.2026.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p