



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010380702025

+ **W.P.(C) 8451/2025, CM APPL. 36761/2025, CM APPL. 37003/2025
& CM APPL. 24261/2026**

RAKESH DHAM THROUGH ATTORNEY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Adv.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF ADM
(SOUTH), REVENUE DEPT., TRIBUNAL FOR MAINTENANCE
AND WELFARE OF PARENTS AND SENIOR CITIZENS, SOUTH
DISTRICT & ORS.Respondents**

**Through: Ms. Kadimbini Sharma, Adv. for
State.**

**Mr. Bharat Monga and Mrs. Nishtha
Kaura, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.**

**Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, Adv. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. No time left, since this Court is busy in hearing batch matters.
2. List on 24.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/A